
Day of the Week Date Location Time Topic

Wednesday 09/20/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm

Welcome to Confirmation: meeting for 

7th and 8th graders and 1 adult family 

member

Wednesday 09/27/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Holy Communion

Wednesday 10/04/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Holy Baptism

Wednesday 10/11/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Martin Luther

Wednesday 10/18/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm The Reformation

Wednesday 10/25/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm The Reformers

Wednesday 11/01/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Lutheran Confessions

Wednesday 11/08/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Small Chatechism

Wednesday 11/15/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm 10 Commandments

Wednesday 11/22/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Apostles Creed Article 1

Wednesday 11/29/2023 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Apostles Creed Article 2

Wednesday 12/06/2023 Lewis Valley 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 12/13/2023 Mindoro 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 12/20/2023 Lewis Valley 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 12/27/2023

Wednesday 01/03/2024

Wednesday 01/10/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Apostles Creed Article 3

Wednesday 01/17/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Lord's Prayer

Wednesday 01/24/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm Daily Prayer

Wednesday 01/31/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm The Church

Wednesday 02/07/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm The Neighbor

Wednesday 02/14/2024 Mindoro 7pm
Ash Wednesday Worship - Students 

help with worship

Wednesday 02/21/2024 Lewis Valley 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 02/28/2024 Mindoro 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 03/06/2024 Lewis Valley 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 03/13/2024 Mindoro 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 03/20/2024 Lewis Valley 6:00-7:30pm

Wednesday 03/27/2024

Thursday 03/28/2024 Mindoro 7pm
Maundy Thursday Worship - Students 

help with worship

Friday 03/29/2024 Lewis Valley 7pm
Good Friday Worship - Students help 

with worship

Wednesday 04/03/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm The Word

Wednesday 04/10/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm

Wednesday 04/17/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm

Wednesday 04/24/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm

Wednesday 05/01/2024 Mindoro 6:30-7:30pm

Banquet of Honor: families of all 

confirmation students invited for 

supper and celebration

Sunday 05/05/2024 Mindoro 10am
Confirmation Sunday: 8th graders 

confirmed
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No confirmation - Christmas Break

No confirmation - New Year's Break

Joint Advent Supper and Worship: 

students eat and help serve the meal 

and lead worship

No Confirmation

Joint Lent Supper and Worship: 

students have confirmation lesson 

while eating supper and then help with 

worship (Lenten confirmation series on 

Big Questions of Faith)Le
n
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